

A/C UV LEAK DETECTION KIT

A complete solution in one kit for all Air Con, Coolant, Oil and vehicle body leak detection



Features & Benefits

- Suitable for R12, R134a and R1234yf contains the right coupling for R134a refrigerant with a R12 adaptor
- Multi-purpose use suitable for belt and electric driven compressors
- Pinpoints exactly leaks high UV contrast even on dark surfaces
- Compatible with all oils one product for PAG, POE and PAO
- Easy to use no lengthy training required
- Fast and easy clean up saves time
- TRUE UV Light leaks will be more visible than with blue light (3 x more powerful than blue light)
- Quick connection one hose with each can

P/N	Product	S/C	Packaging
85633	A/C UV Universal Dye	UV-ACD240	240 ml
85631	A/C UV Leak Detection Kit	UVK	KIT of following
85632	A/C UV Dye cartridges	UV-ACD	7,5 ml
84236	A/C UV Dye	UV-ACD30	30 ml
86302	A/C UV Lamp For Leak Detection	UVL	Each
84232	A/C UV Protection Goggles	-	Each

Application

KENT A/C UV Leak Detection Kit is a complete solution for identifying leaks in air conditioning systems. KENT decided to develop an product which works perfectly with all common A/C oils (PAG, POE, PAO) on the market. The product works with all types of compressors (belt driven, electric driven) and it's suitable for the refrigerant R12, R134a and R1234yf.

Instructions

See Data sheets on individual components for use instructions

N.B.: To clean any remaining product, please use the separate available A/C UV Dye Cleaner.



Technical Information

See Data sheets on individual components for Technical Information



SDS available on www.kenteurope.com

Terms and Conditions

No part of this publication may be reproduced, transmitted or stored, electronically, mechanically or photocopied without solved, electroffically, intectal inteally in protocopied without the prior permission of KENT (United Kingdom) Ltd. This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to KENT (United Kingdom) Ltd or are licensed to it. No license is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No license of any intellectual property rights is granted.

The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error from or omission in it nor for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage
Showground Road
resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including
All rights reserved

liability resulting from negligence or where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group's liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence KENT is the trading name of KENT (United Kingdom) Ltd

Registered Office: Amber House, Showground Road, Bridgewater, Somerset, United Kingdom TA6 6AJ

KENT (United Kingdom) Ltd, Forsyth House, Pitreavie Way, Pitreavie Business Park, Dunfermline,

Fife KY11 8US Tel: 0800 136925 or 01383 723344 between 08:30-17:30

Monday-Thursday, 09:00-15:00 on Fridays'. For out of hours queries please Fax us on 01383

735829 or Email: KENTsales.UK@kenteurope.com

REV: Draft